

WESTSIDE AVENUE PM 10.18 STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION PROJECT

WESTSIDE AVENUE PM 10.18 STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION PROJECT						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C31888								Piazza Construction		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		999990	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
2		26116	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,425.00	\$12,425.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
3		77xxxx	FLAGGING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00
4		77xxxx	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5		77xxxx	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,595.00	\$5,595.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$595.00	\$595.00
6		141000	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
7		46962	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
8		120090	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$7,730.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
9		120100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10		120101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,450.00	\$55,450.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
11		128650	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	180	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$210.00	\$37,800.00	\$118.00	\$21,240.00	\$175.00	\$31,500.00
12	F	130200	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	105	\$175.00	\$18,375.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00	\$381.00	\$40,005.00	\$600.00	\$63,000.00
13	F	146002	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	89	\$300.00	\$26,700.00	\$395.00	\$35,155.00	\$945.00	\$84,105.00	\$700.00	\$62,300.00
14	F	150811	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	61	\$475.00	\$28,975.00	\$950.00	\$57,950.00	\$600.00	\$36,600.00	\$500.00	\$30,500.00
15		665039	FIBER ROLLS	LF	430	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$11.83	\$5,086.90	\$12.00	\$5,160.00
16		170103	HYDROSEED	SQFT	6890	\$2.50	\$17,225.00	\$0.45	\$3,100.50	\$0.27	\$1,860.30	\$0.30	\$2,067.00
17		192001	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$13,125.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
18		193001	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	35	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$498.00	\$17,430.00	\$590.00	\$20,650.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00
19		19xxxx	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$103.00	\$9,270.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
20		211111	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 12 X 120)	LF	471	\$200.00	\$94,200.00	\$250.00	\$117,750.00	\$156.00	\$73,476.00	\$180.00	\$84,780.00
21		21xxxx	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	350	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$222.00	\$77,700.00	\$388.00	\$135,800.00	\$525.00	\$183,750.00
22	F	260203	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
23	F	390132	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT	SQFT	826	\$55.00	\$45,430.00	\$7.00	\$5,782.00	\$6.40	\$5,286.40	\$2.00	\$1,652.00
24	F	398000	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	826	\$75.00	\$61,950.00	\$94.00	\$77,644.00	\$90.00	\$74,340.00	\$100.00	\$82,600.00
25		39xxxx	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,575.00	\$25,575.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
26		490603	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$184.00	\$4,600.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00
27		510051	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	30	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00
28		510053	12" PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$598.00	\$59,800.00	\$383.00	\$38,300.00	\$480.00	\$48,000.00
29		510054	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAIN PIPE (HORIZONTAL DRAIN)	LF	210	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$19.00	\$3,990.00	\$55.00	\$11,550.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00
30		519081	DRILL HOLE (HORIZONTAL DRAIN)	LF	205	\$250.00	\$51,250.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00
31		520101	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$111.00	\$7,215.00	\$173.00	\$19,475.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
32		520103	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.079" THICK)	LF	15	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$991.00	\$14,865.00	\$1,060.00	\$15,900.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
33		600200	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.079" THICK)	LF	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
34		681132	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
35		75xxxx	12" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
36		75xxxx	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 lb, Class III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$465.00	\$6,975.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
37		832006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$140.00
38		839735	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (LF)	LF	85	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$136.00	\$11,560.00	\$124.25	\$10,561.25	\$250.00	\$21,250.00
39	F	840504	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	420	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.50	\$630.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00
40		77xxxx	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	826	\$15.00	\$12,390.00	\$7.50	\$6,195.00	\$6.40	\$5,286.40	\$2.00	\$1,652.00
41		77xxxx	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00

WESTSIDE AVENUE PM 10.18 STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION PROJECT

WESTSIDE AVENUE PM 10.18 STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION PROJECT						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C31888								Piazza Construction		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
42	F	77xxxx	CABLE RAILING	LF	107	\$90.00	\$9,630.00	\$292.00	\$31,244.00	\$155.00	\$16,585.00	\$155.00	\$16,585.00
43		77xxxx	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$77,140.00	\$77,140.00	\$55,499.50	\$55,499.50	\$111,682.75	\$111,682.75	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
44		77xxxx	GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
				BASE BID TOTAL			\$849,540.00		\$894,000.00		\$935,371.00		\$1,033,291.00